SCMLLHE-FT23 REV2.1
Table 2. SCMLLHE24 performance at 1,200mA, Tc = 25°C
Order Code CCT
(K) CRI Min. Flux
(lm)
Typ. Flux
(lm)
Typ. Efficacy
(lm/W)
Typ. Power
(W)
Max. Flux**
(lm)
SCMLLHE24-J5E-740-48 4000K ≤ 3SDCM ≥ 70 10,527 10,789 203 52.7 19,076
SCIOLUX® Max Efficacy
LED Modules SCMLLHE family
Table 1. SCMLLHE12 performance at 800mA, Tc = 25°C
Order Code CCT
(K) CRI Min. Flux
(lm)
Typ. Flux
(lm)
Typ. Efficacy
(lm/W)
Typ. Power
(W)
Max. Flux**
(lm)
SCMLLHE12-J5E-740-36 4000K ≤ 3SDCM ≥ 70 5,264 5,605 211 26.5 9,538
Product Selection
* LED: J Series® 5050 lifetime projections are for informational purposes only and are not a warranty or a specification.
** Maximum flux values are calculated for for reference only; DC Maximum Forward Current at Tc = 85°C.
Notes: Luminous flux and power tolerances ±7% chromaticity ±2%
SCMLLHE  family  are  LED  modules  based  on  the  CREE  LED®
J_Series® J5050 optimized for cost effective and high efficacy
applications. SCMLL modules are compatible with third party
optics from LEDIL® STRADA-IP-2x6 / STRADA-IP-24 families,
providing  optimized  and   easy  integration,  with  excellent
quality, reliability and precision.
- High efficacy 211lm/W and up to 10,789lm.
- Excellent LED color over angle consistency.
- LM-80 lifetime projections (IEC 62717)   > 100,000 (L70B10)*
- Chromatic Deviation Δu’v’ < 0.003 @ 18K hr
- Unique and flexible form factor configuration.
- MPCB thermal conductivity 2 W/m.k  based in UHT (Ultra
High Thermal), Lead Free HASL, RoHS.
Notes: Luminous flux and power tolerances ±7% chromaticity ±2%
Powered by:
SCMLLHE-FT23 REV2.1
DC Forward Current (If) Forward Voltaje (Vf)
Operating Case
Temperature (Tc)Family Typical
(mA)
Maximum
(mA)
Minimum
(V)
Typical
(V)
Maximum
(V)
SCMLLHE12-J5E-740-36 800 1,800 31.6 33.8 36.3 -40°C to 85°C
SCMLLHE24-J5E-740-48 1,200 2,700 42.1 45.0 48.5 -40°C to 85°C
Electrical Characteristics (Tc = 25ºC)
Mechanical Dimensions (mm)
Figure 1. Mechanical dimension for SCMLLHE12 family
Figure 2. Mechanical dimension for SCMLLHE24 family
Notes:
‣ ESD withstand voltaje (JEDEC JS-001-2012) : Class 2
‣ Recommended Wire : 18 - 24 AWB
‣ SCMLLHE12 recommended mounting screw: M3 - 0.5 x 0.6 mm